507845858 04/10/2023

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7892994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIXSIBS PUBLIC SECURITIES LLC	09/30/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACKSHEEP ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	195 SOUTH RITE-HITE WAY
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53204

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D765897
Patent Number:	D773112
Patent Number:	D782717
Patent Number:	D791380
Patent Number:	D885624
Patent Number:	9478108
Patent Number:	10274190
Patent Number:	10677540
Patent Number:	8917187
Patent Number:	10976046
Patent Number:	11397005
Application Number:	17839150

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124861900

**Email:** Dykema-Patents@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: REED R. HEIMBECHER

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREETAddress Line 2:4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER

PATENT

REEL: 063275 FRAME: 0808

507845858

Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122425-000002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARYN KUNS		
SIGNATURE:	/Caryn Kuns/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/10/2023			
Total Attachments: 4			
source=BlackSheep-SSPS - Assignment#page1.tif			

source=BlackSheep-SSPS - Assignment#page1.tif source=BlackSheep-SSPS - Assignment#page2.tif source=BlackSheep-SSPS - Assignment#page3.tif source=BlackSheep-SSPS - Assignment#page4.tif

# ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

September 30, 2022

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment and Assumption") dated effective as of September 30, 2022 is made by SIXSIBS PUBLIC SECURITIES LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignor"), and BLACKSHEEP ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 16, 2022 by and between Archangel Device LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Assignor (as heretofore amended, modified and supplemented, the "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Assignor the security interest in, among other collateral, the Existing Patents and Existing Trademarks (each as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement recorded on March 24, 2022 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 059387, Frame 0217 (9 pages) and Reel 7670, Frame 0166 (9 pages), the Grantor granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in all of the IP Collateral (as defined in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement), including the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Existing Patents") and the trademarks set forth on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Existing Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee have entered into that certain Loan Assignment Agreement dated effective as of the date hereof (the "Loan Assignment Agreement"), whereby the Assignor transferred and assigned to the Assignee, among other things, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to confirm its transfer of all of its rights and obligations under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to the Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to obtain from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's rights and obligations under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including the secured rights in the Existing Patents and the Existing Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, without recourse and without any representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description, other than those contained in the Loan Assignment Agreement, and the Assignee hereby assumes from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement and to the secured rights in and to the Existing Patents and the Existing Trademarks.

This Assignment and Assumption is made in accordance with and subject to the Loan Assignment Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions of the Loan Assignment Agreement and this assignment, the terms of the Loan Purchase Agreement shall control.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and delivered this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

SIXSIBS PUBLIC SECURITIES LLC

Name:

Tide DAGOWY & CET

Address: 195 South Rite-Hite Way Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204 ASSIGNEE:

BLACKSHEEP ENTERPRISES, LLC

Name

1880 Mess / 1 CEO

Address: 195 South Rite-Hite Way Milwaukes, Wisconsin 53204

[Assignment and Assumption of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement]

## SCHEDULE A

## Patents

Pstent	Status	Expiration	Country	Other
D765,897	Issued	2030	United States	Design
D773,112	Issued	2030	United States	Design
D782,717	Issued	2031	United States	Design
D791,380	issued	2031	United States	Design
D885,624	Issued	2035	United States	Design
9,478,108	Issued	2034	United States	Utility
10,274,190	Issued	2035	United States	Utility
10,677,450	Issued	2028	United States	Utility
8,917,187	Issued	2028	United States	Utility
10,976,046	Issued	2038	United States	Utility
11,397,005	Issued	2037	United States	Utility
2022/0307682	Published	n/a	United States	Utility

# SCHEDULE B

# Registered Trademarks, Material Unregistered Trademarks, and Applications for Registered Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	Application No.	Country
360 Magnetic Wearable Lighting	n/a	90094153	United States
360° Lighting	n/a	90094154	United States
360° Wearable Lighting	n/a	90094143	United States
The Last Light You'll Ever Need	n/a	90097004	United States
360° Illumination	6,366,457	90097009	United States
GA Logo	5,824,448	88013488	United States
GA Elite Series	6,262,014	90096997	United States
Guardian Angel	4,589,118	85477667	United States
Guardian Angel Elite	6,257,296	90083652	United States
Guardian Angel Elite Series	6,261,985	90083668	United States
Guardian Angel Micro	6,382,104	90026144	United States
Illumination Without Boundaries	5,824,445	88013093	United States
Group Think	n/a	88013474	United States
GA	n/a	97580681	United States
Guardian Angel	n/a	97525924	United States

PATENT REEL: 063275 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 04/10/2023**